NOTICE OF PENDING ORDINANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

that at a virtual meeting of the Council of the Borough of North Plainfield held on March 14, 2022 there was introduced and read for the first time, and passed on such first reading, an ordinance, a true copy whereof is printed below and that said Council did then and there fix the regular meeting of said Council to be held on March 28, 2022 at 7:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, and the North Plainfield Community Center, 614 Greenbrook Road, North Plainfield, New Jersey as the place when and where said ordinance will be further considered for final passage, at which time and place, or at any time and place to which such meeting shall from time to time be adjourned, all persons interested will be given an opportunity to be heard concerning such ordinance.

The said ordinance as introduced and passed on first reading as aforesaid is in the following words and figures:

ORDINANCE NO. 22-02

BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD COUNTY OF SOMERSET STATE OF NEW JERSEY

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND, REVISE AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 17-20, GOVERNING THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD

WHEREAS, certain employees of the Borough of North Plainfield are not covered by the terms and conditions of a collective bargaining agreement and thus need to have their compensation established by Ordinance;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of North Plainfield, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey that the following titles will receive compensation within the ranges listed below:

DANCE

TITT T

RANGE
\$ 25,000 - 75,000
40,000 - 100,000
30,000 - 75,000
80,000 - 200,000
30,000 - 120,000
16,000 - 100,000
70,000 - 110,000
6,000 - 110,000
90,000 - 230,000
36,000 - 80,000

Municipal Prosecutor	10,000 - 45,000
Assistant Municipal Prosecutor	10,000 - 20,000
Office of Emergency Management Coordinator	10,000 - 20,000
Police Chief	90,000 - 250,000
Recreation Director	60,000 - 80,000
Co-Recreation Director	55,000 - 75,000
Assistant Recreation Director	9,000 - 20,000
Tax Assessor	45,000 - 95,000
Deputy Tax Assessor	12,000 - 16,000
Tax Collector	7,500 - 90,000
Treasurer (Exempt Portion of Salary)	4,000 - 10,000
Code Enforcement Officer	20,000 - 80,000
Deputy Registrar	1,000 - 5,000
QPA	2,000 - 15,000
Deputy CFO	5,000 - 100,000
Zoning Officer	5,000 - 30,000

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that:

- 1. All ordinances or portions of ordinances which are inconsistent with this Ordinance shall be repealed as to their inconsistencies only.
- 2. If any provision or paragraph of this Ordinance shall be held invalid by any court of competent jurisdiction, the same shall not affect the other provisions or paragraphs of this Ordinance, except so far as the provision or paragraph so declared invalid shall be separable from the remainder or any portion thereof.
- 3. This Ordinance shall take effect, after final passage, twenty (20) days following action or inaction by the Mayor as provided by law or an override of a Mayoral veto by the Council, whichever is applicable, and publication in accordance with law, unless a resolution is adopted, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40:69A-181(b), declaring an emergency and providing that this Ordinance shall take effect at an earlier date.

Copies of the full Ordinance are on file with the Borough Clerk of the Borough of North Plainfield in the Municipal Building, 263 Somerset Street, North Plainfield, New Jersey. Copies may be obtained upon request and a copy is posted on the Bulletin Board in the Municipal Building reserved for such purpose.

Richard K. Phoenix, RMC Borough Clerk